## HOUSE BILL 689

## IN THE HOUSE

February 9, 1979

Introduced and referred to Committee on Local Government.

INTRUDUCED BY HE REAL BILL NO. 689

INTRUDUCED BY HERE SHAPE AND A STATE OF THE EMERGENCY OF THE EMERGENCY OF THE EMERGENCY OF THE PROGRAM FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND COMPUTE OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES; PLACING THE PROGRAM UNDER THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE OCCUMULATIVE ACCIONS

ADMINISTRATION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS.
HIGHWAY SAFETY DIVISION; AND AMENDING SECTION 50-6-102.

9 MCA-\*

10 11

12

13 14

15

16

17

13

19

20 21

22

24

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Section 50-6-102, MCA. is amended to read:

#50-6-102. Department to establish and administer

program == exception. (1) The department of health and

environmental sciences shall establish and administer an

emergency medical services program.

121 The emergency medical services program may not include a program for emergency medical technicians."

NEW SECTION. Section 2. Department to establish and administer programs. The department of community affairs, highway safety division, shall establish and administer an amergency medical technician program in accordance with the provisions of Title 50, chapter 6, part 2 and Title 61, chapter 2, part 1.

-End-

HB689